4.12 - Total Advanced Level (12-13) Students - 2022 (in Government Schools)

Sinhala Medium

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwara Eliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttalam
Total
Anuradhapur
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Moneragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2022

Male
17,657
14,372

8,742
40,771
11,247

3,925

3,093
18,265
10,834

8,094

6,507
25,435

144
44
188

14
2,492
886
3,392
14,839
4,120
18,959
7,841
3,336
11,177
6,670
4,638
11,308
9,599
7,204
16,803

146,298

Female
19,290
19,047
12,166
50,503
12,900

4,764
3,836
21,500
13,156
9,391
8,225
30,772

174
77

251

22
3,198
1,193
4,413
18,054
6,281
24,335
10,051
4,539
14,590
8,589
5,856
14,445
12,390
8,677
21,067

181,876

Total
36,947
33,419
20,908
91,274
24,147

8,689
6,929
39,765
23,990
17,485

14,732
56,207

318
121
439

36
5,690
2,079
7,805

32,893

10,401

43,294

17,892

7,875

25,767

15,259

10,494

25,753

21,989

15,881

37,870

328,174

Tamil Medium

Male
986
317
443

1,746
1,801
562
2,917
5,280
93
238
37
368
4,505
1,087
1,172
889
1,273
8,926
5,054
4,697
2,311
12,062
1,065
1,044
2,109
524
243
767
1,336
119
1,455
522
823
1,345
34,058

Female

1,335
615
1,286
3,236
2,848
1,075
4,335
8,258
160
357
101
618
6,043
1,434
1,577
1,258
1,681
11,993
6,799
5,044
3,275
15,118
2,016
1,597
3,613
882
377
1,259
2,249
168
2,417
982
1,139
2,121
48,633

Total
2,321
932
1,729
4,982
4,649
1,637
7,252
13,538
253
595
138
986
10,548
2,521
2,749
2,147
2,954
20,919
11,853
9,741
5,586
27,180
3,081
2,641
5,722
1,406
620
2,026
3,585
287
3,872
1,504
1,962
3,466
82,691

English Medium
Male

1,899
305
117

2,321
696
185

40
921
57

57
149

152
18

19
293
81
374
29

29
96

96
45
215
260

4,229

Female

2,125
594
196

2,915

1,156
285

56

1,497

107

107
146

152
14

14
315
97
412
23

23
90

920
67
206
273

5,483

Total

4,024
899
313

5,236

1,852
470

96

2,418

164

164
295

304
32

33
608
178
786

52

52
186

186
112
421
533

9,712

Male
20,542
14,994

9,302
44,838
13,744

4,672

6,050
24,466
10,984

8,332

6,544
25,860

4,654

1,087

1,319

933

1,273

9,266

5,068

7,207

3,198
15,473
16,197

5,245
21,442

8,394

3,579
11,973

8,102

4,757
12,859
10,166

8,242
18,408

184,585

Total

Female
22,750
20,256
13,648
56,654
16,904

6,124
8,227
31,255
13,423
9,748
8,326
31,497
6,189
1,434
1,757
1,335
1,681
12,396
6,821
8,256
4,468
19,545
20,385
7,975
28,360
10,956
4,916
15,872
10,928
6,024
16,952
13,439
10,022
23,461

235,992

Total
43,292
35,250
22,950

101,492
30,648
10,796
14,277
55,721
24,407
18,080
14,870
57,357
10,843

2,521

3,076

2,268

2,954
21,662
11,889
15,463

7,666
35,018
36,582
13,220
49,802
19,350

8,495
27,845
19,030
10,781
29,811
23,605
18,264
41,869

420,577



