

4.12 - Total Advanced Level (12-13) Students - 2022 (in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	17,657	19,290	36,947	986	1,335	2,321	1,899	2,125	4,024	20,542	22,750	43,292
	Gampaha	14,372	19,047	33,419	317	615	932	305	594	899	14,994	20,256	35,250
	Kalutara	8,742	12,166	20,908	443	1,286	1,729	117	196	313	9,302	13,648	22,950
	Total	40,771	50,503	91,274	1,746	3,236	4,982	2,321	2,915	5,236	44,838	56,654	101,492
Central	Kandy	11,247	12,900	24,147	1,801	2,848	4,649	696	1,156	1,852	13,744	16,904	30,648
	Matale	3,925	4,764	8,689	562	1,075	1,637	185	285	470	4,672	6,124	10,796
	Nuwara Eliya	3,093	3,836	6,929	2,917	4,335	7,252	40	56	96	6,050	8,227	14,277
	Total	18,265	21,500	39,765	5,280	8,258	13,538	921	1,497	2,418	24,466	31,255	55,721
Southern	Galle	10,834	13,156	23,990	93	160	253	57	107	164	10,984	13,423	24,407
	Matara	8,094	9,391	17,485	238	357	595	-	-	-	8,332	9,748	18,080
	Hambantota	6,507	8,225	14,732	37	101	138	-	-	-	6,544	8,326	14,870
	Total	25,435	30,772	56,207	368	618	986	57	107	164	25,860	31,497	57,357
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	4,505	6,043	10,548	149	146	295	4,654	6,189	10,843
	Mannar	-	-	-	1,087	1,434	2,521	-	-	-	1,087	1,434	2,521
	Vavuniya	144	174	318	1,172	1,577	2,749	3	6	9	1,319	1,757	3,076
	Mullaitivu	44	77	121	889	1,258	2,147	-	-	-	933	1,335	2,268
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	1,273	1,681	2,954	-	-	-	1,273	1,681	2,954
	Total	188	251	439	8,926	11,993	20,919	152	152	304	9,266	12,396	21,662
Eastern	Batticaloa	14	22	36	5,054	6,799	11,853	-	-	-	5,068	6,821	11,889
	Ampara	2,492	3,198	5,690	4,697	5,044	9,741	18	14	32	7,207	8,256	15,463
	Trincomalee	886	1,193	2,079	2,311	3,275	5,586	1	-	1	3,198	4,468	7,666
	Total	3,392	4,413	7,805	12,062	15,118	27,180	19	14	33	15,473	19,545	35,018
North Western	Kurunegala	14,839	18,054	32,893	1,065	2,016	3,081	293	315	608	16,197	20,385	36,582
	Puttalam	4,120	6,281	10,401	1,044	1,597	2,641	81	97	178	5,245	7,975	13,220
	Total	18,959	24,335	43,294	2,109	3,613	5,722	374	412	786	21,442	28,360	49,802
North Central	Anuradhapur	7,841	10,051	17,892	524	882	1,406	29	23	52	8,394	10,956	19,350
	Polonnaruwa	3,336	4,539	7,875	243	377	620	-	-	-	3,579	4,916	8,495
	Total	11,177	14,590	25,767	767	1,259	2,026	29	23	52	11,973	15,872	27,845
Uva	Badulla	6,670	8,589	15,259	1,336	2,249	3,585	96	90	186	8,102	10,928	19,030
	Moneragala	4,638	5,856	10,494	119	168	287	-	-	-	4,757	6,024	10,781
	Total	11,308	14,445	25,753	1,455	2,417	3,872	96	90	186	12,859	16,952	29,811
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	9,599	12,390	21,989	522	982	1,504	45	67	112	10,166	13,439	23,605
	Kegalle	7,204	8,677	15,881	823	1,139	1,962	215	206	421	8,242	10,022	18,264
	Total	16,803	21,067	37,870	1,345	2,121	3,466	260	273	533	18,408	23,461	41,869
Sri Lanka		146,298	181,876	328,174	34,058	48,633	82,691	4,229	5,483	9,712	184,585	235,992	420,577

Data Source: School Census 2022